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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1040
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 240

2016-17

1040

240

2015-16

1040

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within

programs Male Female Students = State

of all Students = Students (Including

years) male &
female)

UG [3 1313 1210 2523 2521

Years

Program

(s)]

PG [2 111 244 355 355

Years

Program

(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first No. of first Academic
Year year year students  Year
students admitted in
intake inthe  the year
year
(2013-14) 1040 864 (2014-15)
(2014-15) 1040 892 (2015-16)
(2015-16) 1040 928 (2016-17)

No. of
students

admitted

through

Lateral entry

0

0

0

2014-15

2013-14

+— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

201213

Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students = No. of students
Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full
(Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee
male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement
female) male & from the State from from the
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
127 827 954 0 0
0 149 149 0 0
Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year graduating in students placed students
minimum placed graduates (Amount in selected for
stipulated time Rs.) Higher
Studies
(2015-16) 486 149 72000 (Seventy 250
thousand)
(2016-17) 338 3 84000 (Eighty four 240
thousand)
(2017-18) 427 48 108000 (One lac eight 242
thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students

Year students intake in students admitted Year graduating in minimum
the year in the year stipulated time

(2014-15) 240 182 (2015-16) 145

(2015-16) 240 181 (2016-17) 156

(2016-17) 240 203 (2017-18) 149

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 20
Part Time 0

Total Students

40

0

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

No. of Median salary of No. of students
students placed graduates selected for Higher
placed (Amount in Rs.) Studies
0 0 (Zero) 0
10 120000 (One lac 0
twenty thousand)
26 120000 (One lac 0
twenty thousand)
2015-16
7
0
2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

453659 (Four lac fify three tho
usand six hundred fifty nine)

105000 (One lac five thousan
d)
0 (Zero)

4095000 (Forty lac ninety five t
housand)

129008757 (Twelve crore ninet
y lac eight thousand seven hu
ndred fifty seven)

3443000 (Thirty four lac forty t
hree thiusand)

75000 (Seventy five thousand )

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

188511 (One lac eighty eight t
housand five hundred eleven)

133575 (One lac thirty three th
ousand five hundred seventy f
ive)

0 (Zero)

1311499 (Thirteen lac eleven t
housand four hundred ninety
nine)

120951108 (Twelve crore nine
lac fifty one thousand one hun
dred eight)

1802089 (Eighteen lac two tho
usand eighty nine)

5000 (Five thousand)

Utilised Amount

207725 (Two lac seven thousa
nd seven hundred twenty five)

152242 (One lac fifty two thou
sand two hundred forty two)

0 (Zero)

420640 (Four lac twenty thous
and six hundred forty)

112365434 (Eleven crore twen
ty three lac sixty five thousand
four hundred thirty four)

59122 (Fifty nine thousand on
e hundred twenty two)

80600 (Eighty thousand six hu
ndred)
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IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017
0
0
2017-18 2016-17
6 4
3 2
570000 551400
Five lac seventy thousand Five lac fifty one thousand four
2017-18 2016-17
105 62
105 62
15860 11130
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2016 2015
0 0
0 0
2015-16
1
1
48400
hunded Forty eight thousand four hundred
2015-16
329
329
32900

Fifteen thousand eight hundred sixty ~ Eleven thousand one hundred thirty  Thirty two thousand nine hundred

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

2017-18

12

384

384000

Three lac eighty four thousand

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2016-17 2015-16
9 0

254 0
254000 0

Two lac fifty four thousand Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for Yes

handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Yes, less than 40% of the
buildings
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1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government
agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Name

Bapat Tripti
Tushar

Damle Nilima
Raghunath

Gawali Rakhi
Gajanan

Kolekar Tanaji
Narayan

More
Shivshankar Hari

Pujari Sidram
Ramchandra

Shinde
Rajshekhar
Vithalrao

Chavan Sanjeev
Dnyanoba

Deshmukh
Shamkumar
Pandurang

Jagtap
Mahalappa
Namdeo

Kumbhare
Shrikant
Sheshadri

Mushan Laxmi
Chandrakant

Rajmane Shivaji
Vishnu

Ubale
Vijaykumar
Pandurang

Chokakkar Kiran
Tukaram

Dikshit Vinay
Madhusudan

Kadam Dilip
Ganapatrao

Londhe
Navanath
Nivrutti

Patankar
Suchitra Devidas

Shagalolu Vidhya
Vithalrao

Chavan Sitaram
Krishnath

Age

58

53

39

49

56

43

52

52

36

53

53

42

39

54

47

55

57

45

40

57

Designation

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gender

Female M.Sc.
Female M.Sc.
Female = SLET
Male Ph.D
Male M.LISc
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male SLET
Male Ph.D
Male M.Sc.
Female Ph.D
Male SLET
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Male Ph.D
Female Ph.D
Female Ph.D
Male Ph.D

Qualification

Experience
(In Months)

391

372

212

385

145

300

349

145

359

178

156

420

212

71

359

Is Associated = Currently

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

working with
institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

17-07-
1985

12-06-
2006

13-08-
2003

23-11-
2000

22-11-
2011

16-06-
2006

10-06-
2006
09-11-
2010
18-10-

2005

02-07-
1993

14-06-
2011

10-06-
2006

07-03-
2005

29-08-
1988
19-09-
2003

01-07-
2005

26-07-
1983

14-11-
2000
04-09-
2012

18-08-
1992

22-08-
1988

Leaving
Date
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Association
type

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
Regular

Regular
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22 Deshpande 54  Associate Female Ph.D 372 Yes Yes 20-07- - Regular
Seema Professor 1987
Nandkumar

23 Jagzap Rajratna 49  Associate Male NET 310 Yes Yes 18-09- Regular
Laxman Professor 1992

24 Lawate Mahadeo 44  Assistant Male M.A 253 Yes Yes 23-06- - Regular
Ganpatrao Professor 2011

25 Nimkar Deepak 57  Assistant Male Ph.D 153 Yes Yes 04-10- - Regular
Anant Professor 2005

26 Ranaware 37  Assistant Male Ph.D 140 Yes Yes 15-11- - Regular
Ravindra Professor 2006
Arunrao

27 Damiji Badrinath 50  Associate Male Ph.D 320 Yes Yes 14-11- - Regular
Hiralal Professor 1991

28 Gaikwad 56  Associate Male M.Sc. 384 Yes Yes 13-06- - Regular
Shrigenesh Professor 2011
Vishnu

29 Katakdhond 53  Associate Male M.Sc. 346 Yes Yes 12-09- - Regular
Rajkumar Professor 1989
Narasinh

30 Maske 58  Associate Male M.A. 392 Yes Yes 30-11- - Regular
Raghunath Professor (Sociology) 1984
Govind

31 Pawar Shailesh 35  Assistant Male Ph.D 118 Yes Yes 03-09- - Regular
Ganpat Professor 2012

32 Shinde Namdeo 54  Associate Male Ph.D 345 Yes Yes 03-10- - Regular
Gorakh Professor 1989

33 Chanmal Cheten 34  Assistant Male Ph.D 70 Yes Yes 10-09- - Regular
Vishnu Professor 2012

34 Davale Ranjana 54  Associate Female Ph.D 324 Yes Yes 15-06-  --- Regular
Kondiba Professor 2010

35 Jadhav Shravan 43 Associate Male Ph.D 192 Yes Yes 04-07- - Regular
Yegu Professor 2002

36 Kulkarni Reva 40  Assistant Female = NET 133 Yes Yes 23-06- - Regular
Hari Professor 2010

37 Mulik Ramesh 54  Associate Male Ph.D 169 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
Namdeo Professor 2005

38 Rajmane 56  Associate Male M.Sc. 359 Yes Yes 07-09- - Regular
Ramesh Vaijinath Professor 2009

39 Sutrave 57  Associate Male Ph.D 383 Yes Yes 01-09- - Regular
Dattatray Professor 1986
Shrikrishna

40 Dama Laxmikant 46  Assistant Male Ph.D 162 Yes Yes 01-01- - Regular
Basavraj Professor 2005

41 Gaikwad Devidas = 51 Associate Male Ph.D 222 Yes Yes 22-07- - Regular
Ravaji Professor 2010

42 Kamble Sainath 32 Assistant Male NET 70 Yes Yes 11-09- - Regular
Hanmant Professor 2012

43 Mahajan 49  Assistant Male M.Sc. 300 Yes Yes 02-07- - Regular
Kallappa Professor 1993
Jnanoba

44 Patki Medha Anil ~ 55 Associate Female M.A.(Political 346 Yes Yes 20-09- Regular

Professor Science) 1989
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45 Shahane 55  Associate Male Ph.D 384 Yes Yes 22-07- - Regular
Guruling Professor 1986
Shivaling

46 Birajdar 42 Associate Male Ph.D 163 Yes Yes 01-01- - Regular
Gangadhar Professor 2005
Dhulappa

47 Dande Virbhadra 37  Assistant Male Ph.D 70 Yes Yes 03-09- - Regular
Chanbas Professor 2012

48 Jadhav Ravikiran = 53 Assistant Male Ph.D 104 Yes Yes 30-11- - Regular
Netaji Professor 2009

49 Kore Eknath 50  Associate Male M.Sc. 310 Yes Yes 07-09- - Regular
Khandu Professor 1992

50 More Suhas 48  Assistant Male M.A 265 Yes Yes 20-06- - Regular
Suresh Professor 2011

51 Pujari Yallappa 53  Associate Male Ph.D 304 Yes Yes 01-09- - Regular
Dhareppa Professor 1992

52 Shivsharan 56  Associate Male M.Sc. 354 Yes Yes 10-11- - Regular
Balbhim Professor 2011
Sambhaji
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