

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-15713

Institute Name: D. B. F. Dayanand College of Arts & Science

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1040	1040	1040			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	240	240				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies
UG [3 Years Program (s)]	1313	1210	2523	2521	2	0	127	827	954	0	0
PG [2 Years Program (s)]	111	244	355	355	0	0	0	149	149	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	1040	864	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	486	149	72000 (Seventy thousand)	250
(2014-15)	1040	892	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	338	3	84000 (Eighty four thousand)	240
(2015-16)	1040	928	(2016-17)	0	(2017-18)	427	48	108000 (One lac eight thousand)	242

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	240	182	(2015-16)	145	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2015-16)	240	181	(2016-17)	156	10	120000 (One lac twenty thousand)	0
(2016-17)	240	203	(2017-18)	149	26	120000 (One lac twenty thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

		Total Students	S		
Full Time		40			
Part Time		0			
lo. of Ph.D students grad	uated (including Integrated Ph.D)				
lo. of Ph.D students grad	uated (including Integrated Ph.D)		2016-17	2015-16	
lo. of Ph.D students grad Full Time			2016-17	2015-16	

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resource	es (excluding expenditure on bu	ildings)	
Library	453659 (Four lac fify three tho usand six hundred fifty nine)	188511 (One lac eighty eight t housand five hundred eleven)	207725 (Two lac seven thousa nd seven hundred twenty five)
New Equipment for Laboratories	105000 (One lac five thousan d)	133575 (One lac thirty three th ousand five hundred seventy f ive)	152242 (One lac fifty two thou sand two hundred forty two)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	4095000 (Forty lac ninety five t housand)	1311499 (Thirteen lac eleven t housand four hundred ninety nine)	420640 (Four lac twenty thous and six hundred forty)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	129008757 (Twelve crore ninet y lac eight thousand seven hu ndred fifty seven)	120951108 (Twelve crore nine lac fifty one thousand one hun dred eight)	112365434 (Eleven crore twen ty three lac sixty five thousand four hundred thirty four)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	3443000 (Thirty four lac forty t hree thiusand)	1802089 (Eighteen lac two tho usand eighty nine)	59122 (Fifty nine thousand on e hundred twenty two)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	75000 (Seventy five thousand)	5000 (Five thousand)	80600 (Eighty thousand six hundred)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	6	4	1
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	2	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	570000	551400	48400
Amount Received in Words	Five lac seventy thousand	Five lac fifty one thousand four hunded	Forty eight thousand four hundred

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	105	62	329	
Total no. of Client Organizations	105	62	329	
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	15860	11130	32900	
Amount Received in Words	Fifteen thousand eight hundred sixty	Eleven thousand one hundred thirty	Thirty two thousand nine hundred	

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	12	9	0
Total no. of Participants	384	254	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	384000	254000	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Three lac eighty four thousand	Two lac fifty four thousand	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Bapat Tripti Tushar	58	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	391	Yes	Yes	17-07- 1985		Regular
2	Damle Nilima Raghunath	53	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	372	Yes	Yes	12-06- 2006		Regular
3	Gawali Rakhi Gajanan	39	Assistant Professor	Female	SLET	179	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2003		Regular
4	Kolekar Tanaji Narayan	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	23-11- 2000		Regular
5	More Shivshankar Hari	56	Other	Male	M.LISc	385	Yes	Yes	22-11- 2011		Regular
6	Pujari Sidram Ramchandra	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2006		Regular
7	Shinde Rajshekhar Vithalrao	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	205	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2006		Regular
8	Chavan Sanjeev Dnyanoba	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	335	Yes	Yes	09-11- 2010		Regular
9	Deshmukh Shamkumar Pandurang	36	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	153	Yes	Yes	18-10- 2005		Regular
10	Jagtap Mahalappa Namdeo	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1993		Regular
11	Kumbhare Shrikant Sheshadri	53	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	349	Yes	Yes	14-06- 2011		Regular
12	Mushan Laxmi Chandrakant	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	145	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2006		Regular
13	Rajmane Shivaji Vishnu	39	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	160	Yes	Yes	07-03- 2005		Regular
14	Ubale Vijaykumar Pandurang	54	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	359	Yes	Yes	29-08- 1988		Regular
15	Chokakkar Kiran Tukaram	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	19-09- 2003		Regular
16	Dikshit Vinay Madhusudan	55	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2005		Regular
17	Kadam Dilip Ganapatrao	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	420	Yes	Yes	26-07- 1983		Regular
18	Londhe Navanath Nivrutti	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	14-11- 2000		Regular
19	Patankar Suchitra Devidas	40	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	71	Yes	Yes	04-09- 2012		Regular
20	Shagalolu Vidhya Vithalrao	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	311	Yes	Yes	18-08- 1992		Regular
21	Chavan Sitaram Krishnath	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	359	Yes	Yes	22-08- 1988		Regular

22	Deshpande Seema Nandkumar	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	20-07- 1987	 Regular
23	Jagzap Rajratna Laxman	49	Associate Professor	Male	NET	310	Yes	Yes	18-09- 1992	 Regular
24	Lawate Mahadeo Ganpatrao	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	253	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2011	 Regular
25	Nimkar Deepak Anant	57	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	153	Yes	Yes	04-10- 2005	 Regular
26	Ranaware Ravindra Arunrao	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	140	Yes	Yes	15-11- 2006	 Regular
27	Damji Badrinath Hiralal	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	14-11- 1991	 Regular
28	Gaikwad Shrigenesh Vishnu	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	384	Yes	Yes	13-06- 2011	 Regular
29	Katakdhond Rajkumar Narasinh	53	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	346	Yes	Yes	12-09- 1989	 Regular
30	Maske Raghunath Govind	58	Associate Professor	Male	M.A. (Sociology)	392	Yes	Yes	30-11- 1984	 Regular
31	Pawar Shailesh Ganpat	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2012	 Regular
32	Shinde Namdeo Gorakh	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	345	Yes	Yes	03-10- 1989	 Regular
33	Chanmal Cheten Vishnu	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	10-09- 2012	 Regular
34	Davale Ranjana Kondiba	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	15-06- 2010	 Regular
35	Jadhav Shravan Yegu	43	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	192	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2002	 Regular
36	Kulkarni Reva Hari	40	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	133	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2010	 Regular
37	Mulik Ramesh Namdeo	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	169	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2005	 Regular
38	Rajmane Ramesh Vaijinath	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	359	Yes	Yes	07-09- 2009	 Regular
39	Sutrave Dattatray Shrikrishna	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	383	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1986	 Regular
40	Dama Laxmikant Basavraj	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	162	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2005	 Regular
41	Gaikwad Devidas Ravaji	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	222	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2010	 Regular
42	Kamble Sainath Hanmant	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	70	Yes	Yes	11-09- 2012	 Regular
43	Mahajan Kallappa Jnanoba	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	300	Yes	Yes	02-07- 1993	 Regular
44	Patki Medha Anil	55	Associate Professor	Female	M.A.(Political Science)	346	Yes	Yes	20-09- 1989	 Regular

45	Shahane Guruling Shivaling	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	384	Yes	Yes	22-07- 1986	 Regular
46	Birajdar Gangadhar Dhulappa	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	163	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2005	 Regular
47	Dande Virbhadra Chanbas	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	70	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2012	 Regular
48	Jadhav Ravikiran Netaji	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	104	Yes	Yes	30-11- 2009	 Regular
49	Kore Eknath Khandu	50	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	310	Yes	Yes	07-09- 1992	 Regular
50	More Suhas Suresh	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	265	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2011	 Regular
51	Pujari Yallappa Dhareppa	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	304	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1992	 Regular
52	Shivsharan Balbhim Sambhaji	56	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	354	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2011	 Regular